

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No.2775 OF 2007

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

.....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

SUTLEJ CONSTRUCTION LTD.

.....RESPONDENT

O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the rival parties.
2. It is not a matter of dispute, that the decree in question stands satisfied, which is apparent from the order of the Executing Court, namely, the Civil Judge (Senior Division), Chandigarh, dated 26.02.2005. Since the decree itself was satisfied more than a decade prior hereto, we find no justification to entertain the instant civil appeal, in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution.
3. The instant appeal is accordingly dismissed.

.....CJI.
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

.....J.
(SANJAY KISHAN KAUL)

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 28, 2017.

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2775/2007

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUTLEJ CONSTRUCTION LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr.Mahabir Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AAG
Mr.Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.Shekhar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Mr.M.S.Varma, Adv.
Mr.S.Jhanwar, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The instant appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)